2 ﻿
©2023 VPG - All Rights Reserved
The document and the products described herein are subject to change from time to time without notice and are also subject to specific disclaimers. Please visit https://vpgsensors.com/disclaimer for more information.
HRU Series
New Stress-Free Ultra Stable Flagship Primary Standard Resistor
CONFIGURATION in millimeters
Type HRU

of Calibration
Temp.
Coefficient
Temp.
Retrace
Stability
Power
Rating
Power
Coefficient
Operating
Temp. Range
Storage
Temp. Range Terminal
ppm ppm ppm/°C ppm ppm/yr W ppm/power* °C °C
HRU-1R0 1 Ω
±1
±1
@ 23 °C
α23
 ±0.05
ppm/°C
β ±0.005
ppm/°C2
@23±5 °C
±0.1
@23±5 °C
±0.2
(±0.05
actual)
1.0 0.5
15–30
<60 %RH
10-40
LEMO 1B
Recep-
tacle
HRU-100 10 Ω
HRU-250 25 Ω
HRU-101 100 Ω
HRU-102 1 kΩ
HRU-103 10 kΩ
FEATURES
•	Utilizing New Generation Stress Free Bulk Metal® Foil
technology
•	Extreme stability: 0.2 ppm/yr (0.05 ppm/yr typical)